
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/27/00 AWARD DATE = 08/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-8D(297)CO                  J.P. NUMBER: 1259004    BAMS NO: 000306     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.218000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE. DRAIN AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE 0.4 MILES NORTH AND 1.4 MILES EAST OF CEMENT

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    209,136.31      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-113D(15)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1789604    BAMS NO: 000328     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH: 1.350000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE ACCESS ROAD TO SERVE LAKE ETLING BOAT RAMPS AND PUBLIC
                  USE FACILITIES (BLACK MESA STATE PARK)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    268,464.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-114B(12)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1439107    BAMS NO: 000114     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CTST(TECUMSEH ROAD)                              LENGTH: 0.414000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON TECUMSEH ROAD, IN NORMAN, BEGINNING AT US-77 AND
                  EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,038,324.25      CONTRACTOR   :       SHELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/27/00 AWARD DATE = 08/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-133C(27) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1780004    BAMS NO: 000314     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.280000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER CREEK APPROX. 9.656 KM. EAST AND 1.287 KM. SOUTH OF
                  US-62/US-283 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    225,678.85      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: STP-142C(20)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1747204    BAMS NO: 000317     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-310)                              LENGTH: 4.286000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-310):  BEGIN APPROX. 5 MILE SOUTH OF SH-33
                  AND APPROX. 3.5 MILE WEST OF I-35, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    402,617.33      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-143D(20)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1818604    BAMS NO: 000332     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH: 1.420000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE ACCESS, BEGIN AT SH-77 AND EXTEND SOUTH TO LAKE
                  MURRAY MARINA/BEACH AREA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    147,262.77      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/27/00 AWARD DATE = 08/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-144C(15)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1685904    BAMS NO: 000318     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-77/SH-74 IN PURCELL

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     56,653.52      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-150B(008)IP/CIP-150B(009)I J.P. NUMBER: 1700804C   BAMS NO: 000117     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH: 8.157000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-177 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF US-177/SH-7 IN SULPHUR
                  AND EXTENDING NORTH TO THE MURRAY/GARVIN COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,855,061.47      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-155B(238)AG               J.P. NUMBER: 1826704    BAMS NO: 000323     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : AT MIDWEST BLVD. AND NATIONAL AVE. IN MIDWEST CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     68,913.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/27/00 AWARD DATE = 08/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N(243)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1841204    BAMS NO: 000333     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : REVISION TO EXISTING SIGNS AND INSTALLATION OF NEW SIGNS
                  IN NORMAN, OKC. AND TULSA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     32,555.60      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-165D(13)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1753504    BAMS NO: 000325     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: ROGER MILLS             HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.209000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER HAY CREEK, 11.265 KM. SOUTH AND 4.023 KM.
                  EAST OF ANGORA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    178,134.92      CONTRACTOR   :       ROMINE CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: NHIY-44-2(389)229RW            J.P. NUMBER: 0637441    BAMS NO: 000341     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY ST(YALE AVENUE)                             LENGTH: 0.359000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE AT THE JUNCTION OF I-44/YALE AVENUE
                  IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     -3,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HAUSNER HOUSEMOVERS
                                                                      OKLA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/27/00 AWARD DATE = 08/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: MC-101A(42)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1839604    BAMS NO: 000336     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: ADAIR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH: 4.780000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 4.98 MILES SOUTH OF THE JCT. OF US-59/SH-100 AND
                  EXTEND NORTH ON US-59

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    519,988.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
                                                                      TAHLEQUAH OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.: MC-104B(15)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1839204    BAMS NO: 000217     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH: 7.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN AND RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF US-64/US-83, 3 MILES NORTH OF TURPIN
                  AND EXTEND EAST ON US-64

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    667,411.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-132C(36)PT.1,2 & 3         J.P. NUMBER: 1844104C   BAMS NO: 000353     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH: 16.130000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF US-75/SH-9 IN WETUMKA AND EXTEND
                  EAST ON SH-9

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    742,625.21      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/27/00 AWARD DATE = 08/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 551

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110C(65)/MC-125C(61)PT1&2/M J.P. NUMBER: 1843704SC  BAMS NO: 000359     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-77,SH-76 & SH-29A                             LENGTH: 32.640000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PATCHING & LEVELING

       LOCATION : PATCHING AND LEVELING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-77,
                  SH-76 AND SH-29A IN DIVISION 3 AND DIVISION 7.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    494,136.30      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-169N(46)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1841004    BAMS NO: 000338     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-29                                            LENGTH: 0.230000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-29/US-81,(IN MARLOW) EXTEND EAST ON
                  SH-29, PROJECT INCLUDES 0.8 MILE OF US-81 AT JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     87,820.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/27/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-114D(42)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1818904    BAMS NO: 000330     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH: 0.170000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SOUTH DAM ROAD AND PARKING LOTS FOR LAKE THUNDERBIRD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 341

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-235-1(85)004               J.P. NUMBER: 1822604    BAMS NO: 000260     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-235                                            LENGTH: 0.000000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE REPAIR OF NORTHWEST 50TH STREET OVER I-235(BROADWAY
                  EXTENSION) IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110C(65)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1844004    BAMS NO: 000337     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76                                            LENGTH: 3.670000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PATCHING & LEVELING

       LOCATION : SH-76 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.33 MILE NORTH OF THE JCT.
                  OF SH-76/SH-7 AND EXTENDING NORTH TO THE CARTER/GARVIN C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/27/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: MC-125C(61)PT.1&2              J.P. NUMBER: 1843804C   BAMS NO: 000345     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76 & SH-29A.                                  LENGTH: 8.480000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PATCHING & LEVELING

       LOCATION : SH-76 BEG AT GARVIN/CARTER C/L & EXT. NORTH TO THE JCT.
                  SH-76/SH-29; SH-29A FROM S. END EXTENDING NORTH TO SH-29.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  8,991,782.53
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    666,904.41
                                                                           ================


